RESOLUTION No. 2023-

RELATIVE TO BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW: RE-APPOINTMENT/APPOINTMENT

Council Chairman David Zajac Council Member Traci Bax Council Member Vincent Cauley Council Member Donta Myles Council Member Kenny Tompkins

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Niagara Falls, New York does hereby re-appoint and appoint the following individuals to the City of Niagara Falls Board of Assessment for the term expiring on the date which appears opposite their names:

<u>RE-APPOINTMENT</u>	TERM EXPIRES
Samuel Archie 2133 North Avenue Niagara Falls, NY 14305	09/30/2027
<u>APPOINTMENT</u>	TERM EXPIRES
Jon A. Culbert 7703 W. Rivershore Drive Niagara Falls, NY 14304 (to fill unexpired term of Theresa Costanzo)	09/30/2023

Bax	Caulev	Mvles	Tompkins	Zaiac